OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS 2026 (B.E. 2569)
ROYAL THAI EMBASSY, THE HAGUE

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF THE KINGDOM OF THAILAND TO THE OPCW

1 January Thursday New Year's Day Thai/NL
2 January Friday New Year's Day holiday Thai
3 March Tuesday Makha Bucha Day Thai
13 April Monday Songkran Day Thai
14 April Tuesday Songkran Day Thai
15 April Wednesday | Songkran Day Thai
27 April Monday King’s Day / Koningsdag NL
4 May Monday Coronation Day Thai
5 May Tuesday Liberation Day / Bevrijdingsdag NL
14 May Thursday Ascension Day/ Hemelvaartsdag NL
25 May Monday Whit Monday / Tweede Pinksterdag NL
1 June Monday Visakha Bucha Day Thai
3 June Wednesday | H.M. Queen Suthida Bajarasudhabimalalakshana's Birthday Thai
Anniversary
28 July Tuesday H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn Phra Vajiraklaochaoyuhua’s Thai
Birthday Anniversary
12 August Wednesday | H.M. Queen Sirikit The Queen Mother's Birthday Anniversary Thai
and Mother's Day
13 October Tuesday H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great's Memorial Day Thai
23 October Friday H.M. King Chulalongkorn's The Great's Memorial Day Thai
7 December | Monday H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great's Birthday Anniversary, | Thai
Thai National Day and Father's day (Subst.)
25 December | Friday Christmas Day / Eerste Kerstdag NL
31 December | Thursday New Year’s Eve Thai/NL

General office hours

Consular Section
(visa and legalization)

Consular Section
(Services for Thai nationals)

Monday-Friday 09:00 — 12:00 & 13:30 — 17:00 hrs.
Saturday & Sunday closed

Tel. +31 (0)70 345 0766

Website: https://hague.thaiembassy.org

Email: thehague@thaiembassy.nl

Monday — Friday: by appointment only (via website)
Tel: +31 (0)70 345 0766 ext. 219 only between 15:00 — 17:00 hrs.
Email: consular@thaiembassy.nl

Monday — Friday: by appointment only (via website)
Tel: +31 (0)70 345 0766 ext. 220 only between 15:00 — 17:00 hrs.
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